



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T2984
District: District 2 **Counties:** MADISON **Fed Aid No:** D223068B
Contract Time: 530 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44734015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 8 (I-10) AND SR 10 (US 90) OVER SUWANEE RIVER RELIEF AND 44734615201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$9,558,432.34	100.00%
2	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,092,366.21	105.59%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,733,934.00	133.22%
4	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,009,512.46	146.57%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 14

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T2984
District: District 2 **Counties:** MADISON **Fed Aid No:** D223068B
Contract Time: 530 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44734015201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10) AND SR 10 (US 90) OVER SUWANEE RIVER RELIEF AND 44734615201

The Improvements under this Contract consist of installation of crutch bents and riprap scour countermeasures on SR 8 (I-10) over Suwannee River Relief, and the installation of crutch bents on SR 10 (US 90) over Aucilla River, and other incidental construction in Madison County.

THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT AT 9:00 AM EST ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024. YOU MAY ATTEND THE MEETING PHYSICALLY AT THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DISTRICT 2 MADISON ROOM, 11109 S MARION AVE, LAKE CITY, FL 32025 OR VIRTUALLY

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Meeting ID: 279 833 060 943
Passcode: iQb4u4

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT BRITTANY WHIDDON AT (386) 758-3798.

THIS PRE-BID MEETING IS MANDATORY BECAUSE OF THE COMPLEXITY OF THE PROJECT. ONLY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE AVAILABLE PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING. THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDER SHALL BE PREQUALIFIED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT RULE CHAPTER 14-22 AND SECTION 2-1 OF THE 2023 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

PROPOSALS (BIDDING DOCUMENTS) WILL BE ISSUED ONLY TO THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE PRE-BID MEETING AND MET THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION QUALIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT.

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING BID DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE GIVEN ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING. THOSE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE OFFICE ADVERTISING THE PROJECT TO CONFIRM ATTENDANCE AND RECEIVE ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS. PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE FOR OBTAINING BID DOCUMENTS TO ALLOW TIME FOR PROCESSING.

Marine General Liability Insurance Required

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0103 1100 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE 44734615201		(1.000) LS	948,500.00000	948,500.00	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00	873,999.62000	873,999.62
0010 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		807.000 CY	2,775.00000	2,239,425.00	3,875.00000	3,127,125.00	5,000.00000	4,035,000.00
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		110,279.000 LB	4.50000	496,255.50	2.25000	248,127.75	2.00000	220,558.00
0020 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		2,280.000 LF	595.00000	1,356,600.00	375.00000	855,000.00	57.00000	129,960.00
0025 0455143 5 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,24" SQ		695.000 LF	740.00000	514,300.00	955.00000	663,725.00	1,000.00000	695,000.00
0030 0462 2 23 POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUBSTRUCTURE STRAND FLEXIBLE FILLER		13,795.000 LB	49.95000	689,060.25	18.00000	248,310.00	30.00000	413,850.00
0035 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,860.800 TN	170.00000	316,336.00	250.00000	465,200.00	180.00000	334,944.00
0040 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		828.800 TN	185.00000	153,328.00	360.00000	298,368.00	148.00000	122,662.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals:

\$6,713,804.75

\$7,605,855.75

\$6,825,974.02

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0045	0101 1	(1.000)	590,000.00000	590,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44734015201		LS						
0050	0101 1	(1.000)	495,000.00000	495,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44734615201		LS						
0055	0102 1	(530.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	250,231.00000	250,231.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734015201		DA (LS)						
0060	0102 1	(530.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	183,208.00000	183,208.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734615201		DA (LS)						
0065	0102 14	2,000.000	90.00000	180,000.00	82.00000	164,000.00	83.00000	166,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0070	0102 25 16	(1.000)	645,000.00000	645,000.00	174,100.00000	174,100.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00
TEMPORARY RAMPS		LS						
0075	0102 60	14,310.000	0.28000	4,006.80	0.22000	3,148.20	0.25000	3,577.50
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		53,224.000 ED	0.15000	7,983.60	0.11000	5,854.64	0.10000	5,322.40
0085 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		530.000 ED	6.00000	3,180.00	5.50000	2,915.00	5.00000	2,650.00
0090 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,265.00000	1,265.00	4,325.00000	4,325.00
0095 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,176.000 ED	15.00000	32,640.00	11.00000	23,936.00	12.00000	26,112.00
0100 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,060.000 ED	6.00000	6,360.00	5.50000	5,830.00	5.00000	5,300.00
0105 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,060.000 ED	6.00000	6,360.00	5.50000	5,830.00	5.00000	5,300.00
0110 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		530.000 DA	20.00000	10,600.00	38.50000	20,405.00	35.00000	18,550.00
0115 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,031.000 LF	4.95000	24,903.45	1.70000	8,552.70	15.00000	75,465.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		347.000 LF	70.00000	24,290.00	20.00000	6,940.00	65.00000	22,555.00
0125 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		877.680 AC	36.00000	31,596.48	60.00000	52,660.80	55.00000	48,272.40
0130 0107 2 MOWING		877.680 AC	36.00000	31,596.48	88.00000	77,235.84	55.00000	48,272.40
0135 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734015201		(1.000) LS	40,500.00000	40,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	31,250.00000	31,250.00
0140 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734615201		(1.000) LS	32,500.00000	32,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,585.00000	22,585.00
0145 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734015201		(1.000) LS	26,000.00000	26,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	12,025.00000	12,025.00
0150 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734615201		(1.000) LS	31,000.00000	31,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
0155 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734015201		(3.520) AC (LS)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,708,000.00000	1,708,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0160	0110 1 1		(0.740)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	289,000.00000	289,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734615201			AC (LS)						
0165	0120 1		533.400	155.00000	82,677.00	50.00000	26,670.00	70.00000	37,338.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0170	0570 1 1		6,400.000	1.50000	9,600.00	2.50000	16,000.00	6.00000	38,400.00
PERFORMANCE TURF			SY						
0175	0570 1 2		2,822.000	4.25000	11,993.50	4.00000	11,288.00	10.00000	28,220.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0180	0999 25		(1.000)	60,555.56000	60,555.56	60,555.56000	60,555.56	60,555.56000	60,555.56
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734015201			LS						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	23,084.72000	23,084.72	23,084.72000	23,084.72	23,084.72000	23,084.72
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734615201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,796,927.59		\$2,348,710.46		\$5,881,459.98	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		530.000 DA	90.00000	47,700.00	260.00000	137,800.00	50.00000	26,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0003 Signalization Section Totals: \$47,700.00 \$137,800.00 \$26,500.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$9,558,432.34

\$10,092,366.21

12,733,934.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0103 1100 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE 44734615201		(1.000) LS	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00				
0010 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		807.000 CY	2,100.00000	1,694,700.00				
0015 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		110,279.000 LB	2.90000	319,809.10				
0020 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		2,280.000 LF	675.00000	1,539,000.00				
0025 0455143 5 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,24" SQ		695.000 LF	650.00000	451,750.00				
0030 0462 2 23 POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUBSTRUCTURE STRAND FLEXIBLE FILLER		13,795.000 LB	50.00000	689,750.00				
0035 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,860.800 TN	225.00000	418,680.00				
0040 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		828.800 TN	220.00000	182,336.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$10,296,025.10

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0045	0101 1	(1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44734015201		LS				
0050	0101 1	(1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44734615201		LS				
0055	0102 1	(530.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734015201		DA (LS)				
0060	0102 1	(530.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734615201		DA (LS)				
0065	0102 14	2,000.000	100.00000	200,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR				
0070	0102 25 16	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00		
TEMPORARY RAMPS		LS				
0075	0102 60	14,310.000	0.30000	4,293.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0080	0102 74 1		53,224.000	0.12000	6,386.88				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0085	0102 76		530.000	6.50000	3,445.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0090	0102 89 1		1.000	1,180.00000	1,180.00				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0095	0102 99		2,176.000	13.00000	28,288.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0100	0102150 1		1,060.000	6.00000	6,360.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0105	0102150 2		1,060.000	6.00000	6,360.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0110	0102909		530.000	100.00000	53,000.00				
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0115	0104 10 3		5,031.000	10.00000	50,310.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		347.000 LF	15.00000	5,205.00				
0125 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		877.680 AC	165.00000	144,817.20				
0130 0107 2 MOWING		877.680 AC	275.00000	241,362.00				
0135 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734015201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0140 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734615201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0145 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734015201		(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0150 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0155 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734015201		(3.520) AC (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0160	0110 1 1		(0.740)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734615201			AC (LS)						
0165	0120 1		533.400	150.00000	80,010.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0170	0570 1 1		6,400.000	8.00000	51,200.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF			SY						
0175	0570 1 2		2,822.000	15.00000	42,330.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0180	0999 25		(1.000)	60,555.56000	60,555.56				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734015201			LS						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	23,084.72000	23,084.72				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734615201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,708,187.36					

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		530.000 DA	10.00000	5,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 14

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: T2984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0003 Signalization Section Totals: \$5,300.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$14,009,512.46



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240228 February 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T2984

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

03/13/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office